MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-4-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has found that various equipment that is surplus are no longer needed for public use by the township, and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes that it would be advantageous to dispose of its surplus property, and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:12-13 and 40A:12-13.1 permit the Township to dispose of surplus property no longer needed and to authorize such action by Resolution of the municipality; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the following equipment be disposed of:

Dell Computer Desktop:	Tag Number: 517 (Fire)
Dell Computer Laptop: Dell Dimension E-520:	Tag Number: 611 (Fire)
	Tag Number: No Tag Number given (Fire)
Star TSP100 Furture prnt Validator:	Tag Number: 388 (Finance)
Star TSP100 Furture prnt Validator:	Tag Number: 412 (Finance)
Dell Monitor:	Serial Number: CN-005428-72872-586-81US
Dell Monitor:	Serial Number: CN-OU493146633-580-53ML
NEC Monitor:	Serial Number: LCD5V-VK
Dell Monitor:	Serial Number: CN-OD5428-72872-586-92CS
Dell Computer Tower:	Tag Number: 319
Dell Keyboard:	Serial Number: CN04N45437172-469-OVCE
Asus Monitor:	Serial Number: C9LMTF272013
Harmon/Kardon Speakers:	No Tag
Dell Monitor & Keyboard:	No Tag
Dell Keyboard (2):	No Tag
Cyber Power 625VA:	No Tag
Surge Master Power Cord:	No Tag
Gateway Computer Tower:	Tag Number: 0378
Dell Computer Tower:	Tag Number: 364
Intel Computer Tower:	Tag Number: 569

MOTION:	HIGGINS	SECOND:	OCELLO	
ROLL CALI				
AYES:	HIGG	INS, OCELLO	D, GOLENDA,	TALLON, MAGEE
NAYS: NON	IE	ABSTAIN:	NONE	ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on April 21, 2021 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00PM.